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Terms of reference ESPGHAN 2018

Composition:
Leads are Dr Shlomi Cohen (Israel) and Dr Warren Hyer (UK).

Core team:

Carol Durno Toronto Sick Children’s Hospital carol.durno@sickkids.ca

Warren Hyer St Mark’s Hospital UK warren@dr-hyer.co.uk;

warren.hyer@nhs.net

Shlomi Cohen Sourasky Medical Centre, Tel Aviv shlomico@tlvmc.gov.il

Thomas Attard Malta - ? moving to the US! thomas.m.attard@gov.mt

Andrew Latchford St Mark’s Hospital, Representative of ~ Andrew.latchford@nhs.net
InSight

Marcus Auth Alderhey Children’s Hospital UK Marcus.Auth@alderhey.nhs.uk

Agenda for meeting ESPGHAN Geneva 2018

1.
2.

w

Update and final version of guidelines for 3 conditions — FAP, JPS and PJS

Develop research projects and data collection to answer clinical queries raised by the
guideline development.

Recent published research of interest to the Polyposis Working Group

InSight meeting 2019 — a paediatric section and abstract submission

Dr Warren Hyer & Dr Shlomi Cohen


mailto:carol.durno@sickkids.ca
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Aims:
Develop internationally recognised evidence based guidelines on behalf of ESPGHAN by
spring 2018.

1. Developed in conjunction with the membership of working group
2. Based on current published evidence
3. Peer reviewed by expert clinicians in this field

Increase the understanding and improve the quality of care for patients
< age 18 years with polyposis and inherited colorectal cancer syndromes

1. Publish and disseminate knowledge
2. Interface with adult groups with expertise in these conditions (InSight).
3. Oversee good quality research in this field to further the care of these conditions.
4. Improve quality and timing of endoscopic surveillance
Meetings:

1. Annually ESPGHAN each annual meeting.

2. Email group with updates of guidelines and involving all members in guideline
writing.

3. Twice yearly meeting of members of the core group to move forward ideas and plan
future projects.

Governance

This working group reports initially to ESPGHAN endoscopy group and to the academic body
of ESPGHAN. All work submitted for publication to be peer reviewed by relevant adult
academic body (International Society for Gastrointestinal Hereditary Tumours (InSiGHT))

Dr Warren Hyer & Dr Shlomi Cohen




